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Lot 74. Audemars Piguet — Royal Oak
Experience the fusion of horological craftsmanship and exquisite design with the Royal Oak Frosted 
White Gold Chronograph. This limited edition Audemars Piguet shows innovative spirit combining 
high-end fine jewellery with the precision of fine watch making, powered by Calibre 4401, an 
automatic chronograph movement with approximately 70 hours of power reserve. The case and bracelet 
are crafted in 18 carat white gold and features the signature Frosted Gold finish, achieved using the 
Florentine “hammered” technique, which imparts a shimmering, jewellike texture.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050357
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Welcome to Important Watches  
— this autumn’s main event for all watch enthusiasts

It’s with great pride that we present the catalogue for Important 
Watches autumn 2025. As usual there’s a wide range from old to 
new, sporty to dressy and classic to rare. A handpicked selection 
of watches we believe should excite both the most experienced 
collectors as newer enthusiasts. 

Vintage chronographs is always a segment that attracts many 
collectors, and we believe we have a great assortment to offer.  
A few worth mentioning is the two Minervas (Lots 7 and 53), the 
Omega Seamaster in 18K gold (Lot 93), and of course the Lemania, 
so called “Viggen” presented as Lot 118. Or if you are more into 
the neo-vintage section, we have a couple of special Breitlings, 
like Lot 76, a Cosmonaute “Scott Carpenter Mercury 7”, Lot 79,  
a Navitimer “Top Gun” or Lot 85, the classic Chronomat “P.A.N. 
Frecce Tricolori”. 

One of the most popular brands at the moment is of course 
Cartier. When smaller and dressier watches have gained interest 
in the market, these classic and sophisticated timepieces are more 
popular than ever.  Some of the highlights from the auction is Lot 5,  
a Baignoire in white gold with diamonds, a couple of manual gold 

Tanks from the 1980’s and Lots 89 and 120 – a Tank Louis and 
Panthère with rare bracelets.

One real showstopper that also cannot go unmentioned is Lot 74, 
an Audemars Piguet Royal Oak in “frosted” white gold. A heavy, 
head-turning piece that needs to be experienced. Make sure you 
don’t miss it at the viewing.

Rolex is usually well presented at these auctions, and this time is  
no different. Some stand out pieces are Lot 2, the 18K gold Daytona 
with so called “Floating Dial”, Lot 42 a so called “James Bond” 
Submariner Ref. 5508 and Lot 55, a beautiful and classic Oyster 
Perpetual from 1968. Within the ladies’ section we can also mention 
two spectacular Datejusts, Lot 16 in 18K gold with diamonds  
on the lugs, and Lot 63, a two-tone version with a stunning 
Aventurine dial. 

We hope you will all find this catalogue as varied and interesting  
as we do and would like to wish both sellers and buyers an exciting 
Saturday!

Kaplans through,

Georgios Batselas Christian Blomberg Sanna GränesjöMichael Norberg Tomas Keränen Daniel Staaf
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Buyer’s Guide
All items at the auction are sold as seen. The buyer is therefore 
advised to carefully examine the condition of the lots before the 
auction. If Kaplans has made a serious error of judgement, stated 
any incorrect information, or if a so-called hidden defect exists, this 
may constitute a basis for cancelling the purchase. Complaints must 
be made within 10 days after the auction.

Our hammer auctions are physical auctions that are held at our 
premises at Biblioteksgatan 5 in Stockholm. You can bid online or 
bid in our auction room during these auctions. You may also submit 
absentee bids.

Absentee bids
You may submit absentee bids for any item via Customer Services 
or our website until the time an auction starts. You indicate your 
maximum bid, which is the maximum amount you are willing to 
pay for a given lot. Customer Service then automatically bid on your 
behalf for this amount.

Bid online
You can bid online during the auction. Simply log in with your 
customer number or registered email address and password.  
You submit your bid by clicking on the “Place bid” button. Your bid 
is made immediately and in accordance with our bidding intervals. 
All bids made at our auctions are binding. Kaplans Auktioner 
cannot guarantee that all bids are received at auction.

Bidding in our auction hall
To bid in our auction hall during a hammer auction, you need an 
auction paddle that you obtain from Customer Services either prior 
to or during an auction. Your bid is binding until another bidder 
makes a higher bid. The buyer is the bidder who makes the last and 
highest bid when the auction hammer falls.

If two bidders make a bid of the same value, it is the auctioneer 
who determines which bid applies. The auctioneer also determines 
whether bidding should resume due to uncertainty surrounding the 
last bid.

Estimate prices are also quoted in Euro, where the exchange rate  
€ 1 = SEK 11.00 is used in this catalogue. Amounts are rounded off 
up or down to the nearest ten. However, the final purchase price is set 
using the official exchange rate of the day of the auction. Purchased 
lots shall be paid in Swedish kronor. Purchased lots must be picked up 
and paid for within 5 business days from the auction date.

Bidding increments
Bidding starts at the lowest bid and then follow these increments:

Increments SEK		 Increase SEK
SEK	 500	 SEK	 25
SEK	 500 – 1 000 	 SEK	 50
SEK	 1 000 – 10 000	 SEK	 100
SEK	 10 000 – 20 000	 SEK	 200
SEK	 20 000 – 40 000	 SEK	 500
SEK	 40 000 – 80 000 	 SEK	 1 000
SEK	 80 000 – 150 000 	 SEK	 2 000
SEK	 150 000 – 300 000 	 SEK	 5 000
SEK	 300 000 – 1 000 000	 SEK	 10 000
Above SEK 1 000 000	 SEK	 20 000

Bids are accepted within the bidding increments, however  
the auctioneer may deviate from these intervals.

Buyer’s premium
Kaplans Auktioner charges a buyer’s premium of 20% on hammer 
prices up to SEK 1 000 000, VAT included. Value added tax is 
calculated only on Kaplans’ sales commission and not on the 
hammer price. For each item purchased at auction we also charge a 
hammer fee of SEK 50 including VAT.

Buyer’s premium levels
If the hammer price exceeds SEK 1 000 000, we use the following 
levels: Hammer price up to SEK 1 000 000: 20% premium.  
Hammer price between SEK 1 000 000 and SEK 5 000 000:  
10% premium. Hammer price above SEK 5 000 000:  
5 % on the exceeding part. 

Bidding example: 
You have placed a winning bid of SEK 5 500 000 on an item. 
Premium: 
1 000 000 * 20 % = SEK 200 000 
4 000 000 * 10 % = SEK 400 000 
500 000 * 5 % = SEK 25 000 
Total buyer’s premium = SEK 625 000.

The hammer fee is SEK 50. 
Total amount: SEK 6 125 050.
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Important Watches – at Kaplans Auktioner
Selection 
The idea of Important Watches is to create an auction which consists 
primarily of collectibles.

These watches may sometimes have a rather modest price, but 
somehow appeal to us because they are rare, unique and sometimes 
in mint condition. Some items may be restoration objects but can 
still be considered collectibles. We usually offer a couple of newer 
watches as well, in which case the watches are of more unusual 
models, with the associated certificate accompanied.

Boxes and certificates are available only when it is stated in the 
catalogue text.

All watches are sold as seen, both at the auction and in the store. 
All assessments of damage are subjective, as made by our experts. 
Buyers should carefully make their own assessment of the object.

The watches sold by Kaplans Auktioner are to be considered as art 
objects. This means that Kaplans Auktioner cannot guarantee the 
buyer that the watches work perfectly as timepieces. 

Leather straps, gaskets and plastic crystals are considered service 
parts and may often be necessary to replace.

Definitions, measurements and grading
“Not working” means that an overhaul of the watch at a watchmaker 
is necessary. It may concern a new battery, cleaning, new oil, and/
or a repair.

“Defect” means that the watch is completely or partially damaged, 
and thus in a need of repair. It may also need new parts to get in 
good working condition.

Measurements described in the catalogue indicate the case’s outer 
dimensions, excluding crown and eventual push buttons.

All items are described with a grading system on a scale from one 
to ten, where ten is considered to be perfect. The categories that 
are graded are; movement (M), dial (D), case (C), bracelet (B).  
The expert's opinion (EO) is our rating of the watch. 
Example from a description of a watch: M 9, D 10, C 8, B 9, EO 9

We recommend 
When buying at an auction, you should expect some service or 
repair to be needed to get the watch in good condition. In some 
cases, such a repair and service may be costly. Please ask us before 
the auction.

Some watches need a battery replacement and all watches need new 
gaskets or a cleaning periodically.

We recommend an overhaul of the watch at a watchmaker’s at least 
every fifth to sixth years. For a watch to be waterproof, one should 
test it every one to two years.

For questions, contact us and we will do our best to help you.
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Lot 6, 73. Rolex — Day-Date

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/3/3?od=a&ot=a
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Tips and advice concerning your watch
Kaplans guarantees the authenticity of the watch and the accuracy 
of the cataloguing of the item you have purchased. All watches are 
sold as seen and therefore Kaplans is not responsible for the time 
accuracy of the watches. It is impossible to know where the current 
watch is in the service interval. If service documentation is not 
included you should expect the watch to be in need of an  
overhaul shortly. 

Service 
All watches do have maintenance needs, and you should regularly 
submit your watch to a watchmaker for overhaul. The overhaul 
includes cleaning, oil change, new gaskets, etc.
Please note that watchmakers will perform an overhaul in 
different ways. It may sometimes be difficult to compare prices.  
We recommend you to always ask for a quote when you submit 
your watch. This way you know in advance what is to be done,  
at what cost, and an estimated delivery time. A watch should get an 
overhaul at an interval of five to six years. 

Time Deviation 
The quartz movement is generally resistant to shock and has a good 
precision. With a quartz movement you can expect a deviation of 
plus/minus maximum 10 seconds/month.
A mechanical watch (manual or automatic) has more parts 
and is therefore more sensitive to shocks. It is also influenced by 
temperature changes and movements, why you need to have  
a greater tolerance for differences in precision. With a mechanical 
watch you should expect a deviation of up to plus/minus  
3 –  4 minutes/month. 

Waterproof 
The waterproofing ability of a watch is expressed in the following 
instructions, often indicated on the watch dial:

30 m / 3 ATM / 3 bar 

50 m / 5 ATM / 5 bar 

100 m / 10 ATM / 10 bar 

150 m / 15 ATM / 15 bar 

200 m / 20 ATM / 20 bar

A watch is considered to be water resistant if it is marked 30 m.  
In practice, water resistant means that you may use it as an everyday 
watch, washing hands, washing dishes and wear it in slight rain.
If you want to be able to shower and swim with your watch, it must 
be resistant to at least 100 m.

To withstand diving and the stress this causes due to large pressure 
changes, the watch should at least be resistant to 200 m.
Note that the gaskets are to be seen as service parts and the watch 
must be maintained to retain its density. Kaplans recommends that 
you submit your watch to a watchmaker who works with the specific 
brand, to replace the gaskets and get the watch pressure tested every 
one to two years, or before a vacation by the seaside. 

Dial 
All the objects are described with a grading system, including five 
categories that assess the condition from one to ten, where ten is 
considered to be perfect. One of the categories that are considered 
is the dial.
The damages assessed for a dial may for example include 
discoloration, moisture damage or some other kind of damage. It is 
rarely, if ever, that a damaged dial affects the function of the watch. 
This is a damage of a more cosmetic character. 

Leather Strap 
We recommend our customers to buy a new leather strap, because 
the included strap on a used watch is often worn out. To take care 
of your newly purchased strap, wipe the band with a slightly damp, 
soft cloth after use. 

Bracelet 
You can clean your watch bracelet yourself using a soft cloth or 
brush, soap and lukewarm water. However, it is very important to 
know that the watch is waterproof and has been tested recently so 
that it doesn’t get damaged by moisture during the cleaning. In case 
of doubt, do not rinse the watch under water. 

Valuation certificate 
We are happy to provide a written valuation certificate. Kaplans 
Auktioner’s valuation certificates are recognized by all insurance 
companies and several of the appraisers who work at Kaplans 
Auktioner’s Watch Department are “of the Swedish Chambers of 
Commerce appointed appraiser.”
In addition to a picture and a clear cataloguing, your watch 
valuation certificate also contains a current market value. As this 
value for various reasons may change over time, it is important to 
renew your valuation certificate regularly. We, and most insurance 
companies, recommend that you do this after two, maximum three 
years, or if something remarkable happens to the watch.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/3/3?od=a&ot=a
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1
SEK 42 000   |  € 3 820

M 6	 D 7	 C 6	 B 7	 EO 7

TUDOR, Prince Oysterdate, Submariner 
(200m=660ft, T Swiss Made T), Ref no. 79090, 
Serial no. B459022, Cal ETA 2824-2, Case no. 
79090, men´s wristwatch, 39 mm, steel, self 
winding, plastic crystal, date, relumed hour/
second hands / bezel dot, original bracelet 
(Folded), folding clasp, Ref no. 9315-R2/380 B, 
approx. 1993.

2
SEK 210 000  |  € 19 090

M 7	 D 8	 C 5	 B 5	 EO 8

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual, Cosmograph, 
Daytona (T Swiss Made T), Chronometer, s.c. 
“Floating Dial”, “Mark 1 Bezel”, Ref no. 16528, 
Serial no. R985263, Cal 4030, Movement no. 
16417, Case no. 16500, chronograph, men´s 
wristwatch, 40 mm, 18K gold, self winding, 
sapphire crystal (notches/scratch), replaced 
hands (Luminova), Oysterlock bracelet (First 
Generation), folding clasp, Ref no. 78668-
M12/103, total weight 167,8 g, certificate, 
August 1989.

3
SEK 42 000  |  € 3 820

M 6	 D 7	 C 7	 B	 EO 7

CARTIER, Tank Normale, “Paris Dial”, Cal 
78-1 (2512-1), Case no. 780921502, men´s 
wristwatch, 22,5 x 22,5 (30) mm, 18K gold, 
manual winding, mineral crystal, leather strap, 
folding clasp in 18K gold, approx. 1980.

4
SEK 175 000  |  € 15 910

M 9	 D 10	 C 7	 B 7	 EO 8

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual, Cosmograph, 
Daytona, Chronometer, Ref no. 116500LN, 
Serial no. 57R17207, Cal 4130, Movement 
no. M448V146, Case no. 2100, chronograph, 
men´s wristwatch, 40 mm, steel, self winding, 
sapphire crystal (notch), black ceramic bezel 
(Cerachrom), Oysterlock bracelet, folding clasp 
(Easylink), Ref no. 78590-8UG/7JF+E1S, 
length 178 mm, approx. 2018.

5
SEK 67 000  |  € 6 090

M 7	 D 8	 C 7	 B 8	 EO 8

CARTIER, Baignoire, Cal 057.06, Case no. 
1951 1 / C30957, ladies´ wristwatch, 22,5 x 31 
mm, 18K white gold, quartz, plastic crystal, 
brilliant bezel (146 pcs. TW/VVS, approx. 1,50 
ctw), brilliant cut diamond on crown (TW/SI), 
integrated original bracelet, total weight 83,5 
grams, approx. 1990, box.

6
SEK 310 000  |  € 28 180

M 9	 D 10	 C 7	 B 7	 EO 8

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual, Day-Date 40, 
“Chocolate Baguette Dial”, Chronometer, Ref 
no. 228235, Serial no. 6ZQ22710, Cal 3255, 
Movement no. UP112971, Case no. 2415, 
men´s wristwatch, 40 mm, 18K pink gold 
(Everose), self winding, sapphire crystal, day, 
date, diamond dial (10 pcs. baguettes), President 
bracelet, folding clasp (Crownclasp), Ref no. 
83415-OHA/138+2EM, length 180 mm, total 
weight 198,9 grams, approx. 2020.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047337
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047350
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047352
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047353
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047354
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047356
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Lot 2. Rolex — Daytona
Introduced in 1988, the Rolex Daytona ref. 16528 was the first automatic gold Daytona powered by 
the Zenith-based Caliber 4030. Early examples are known for their rare “Floating Cosmograph” dial,  
a 200 units per hour bezel with the scale positioned at 3 o’clock like on the earlier manual-wind models 
before Rolex moved it to 12 o’clock shortly after, and a transitional short clasp with an early coronet 
engraving without the “Oysterlock”. These details define the very first generation of the  
modern Daytona.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047350
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Lot 10. Rolex — Datejust

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047373
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7
SEK 22 000  |  € 2 000

M 7	 D 7	 C 7	 B	 EO 9

MINERVA, “Tre Kronor”, “Incabloc”, 
chronograph, men´s wristwatch, 37 mm, Cal 
Valjoux 72, Ref no. VD 712, Case no. 333562, 
steel, manual winding, plastic crystal, engraving 
“Tre kronor”, leather strap, approx. 1960.

8
SEK 98 000  |  € 8 910

M 6	 D 7	 C 6	 B 5	 EO 6

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual, Day-Date (T 
Swiss Made T), Chronometer, Ref no. 18038, 
Serial no. 5812570, Cal 3055, Movement no. 
0156868, Case no. 18000, men´s wristwatch, 
36 mm, 18K gold, self winding, sapphire crystal 
(damaged), day, date, replaced dial (Tritium), 
President bracelet, folding clasp, Ref no.  
F 18000-C/55, total weight 134,7 grams, 
approx. 1978, box.

9
SEK 52 000  |  € 4 730

M 10	 D 10	 C 10	 B	 EO 10

OMEGA, Speedmaster, Chronoscope, Cal 
9908, Movement no. 84394195, Serial no. 
84394195, Ref no. 329.33.43.51.02.001, 
chronograph, men´s wristwatch, 43 mm, steel, 
manual winding (Master Co-Axial), sapphire 
crystal, display caseback, leather strap, original 
buckle, certificate, March 2025, box, paper box.

10
SEK 31 000  |  € 2 820

M 5	 D 2	 C 7	 B	 EO 7

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual, Datejust (Swiss), 
Chronometer, Ref no. 6605, Serial no. 474691, 
Cal 1066, Movement no. DN899399, Case no. 
6605, men´s wristwatch, 36 mm, 18K gold, 
self winding, plastic crystal, date, leather strap, 
approx. 1959, box.

11
SEK 32 000  |  € 2 910

M 8	 D 8	 C 7	 B 7	 EO 8

OMEGA, Speedmaster Professional (T Swiss 
Made T), Tachymètre, Cal 861, Movement 
no. 48335241, Serial no. 48335241, Pic no. 
3590.50.00, Case no. 145.0022/345.0022, 
chronograph, men´s wristwatch, 42 mm, steel, 
manual winding, plastic crystal, replaced crown/
pushers/hands (Luminova), original bracelet, 
folding clasp, Ref no. 1479/812, overhauled 
April 2025, certificate, December 1995,  
service case.

12
SEK 122 000  |  € 11 090

M 9	 D 10	 C 7	 B 7	 EO 8

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual Date, GMT-
Master II, Chronometer, s.c. “Pepsi”, Ref no. 
126710BLRO, Serial no. 2U136623, Cal 3285, 
Movement no. V451D561, Case no. 2520, 
men´s wristwatch, 40 mm, steel, self winding, 
sapphire crystal, date, 24-hour indicator, blue/
red ceramic bezel (Cerachrom), Jubilee bracelet, 
folding clasp (Oysterlock/Easylink),  
Ref no. 69200-D3N-5QA, length 180 mm,  
approx. 2020.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047359
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047367
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047372
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047373
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047377
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047387
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13
SEK 30 000  |  € 2 730

M 6	 D 4	 C 4	 B	 EO 7

VACHERON & CONSTANTIN, Genève, 
Cal 453, Serial no. 423826, Case no. 
266742/15, men´s wristwatch, 30,5 mm, steel 
(Staybrite), manual winding, plastic crystal, 
small seconds hand, restored dial, leather strap, 
approx. 1943.

14
SEK 62 000  |  € 5 640

M 5	 D 7	 C 7	 B 6	 EO 7

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual Date, Sea-Dweller 
(4000 ft=1220 m, Swiss-T<25), Chronometer, 
Ref no. 16660, Serial no. 7370846, Cal 3035, 
Movement no. 1041528, Case no. 16660, 
men´s wristwatch, 40 mm, steel, self winding, 
sapphire crystal (notches/scratches), date, 
replaced dial (later Mark IV/Tritium), helium 
valve, Fliplock bracelet, folding clasp, Ref no. 
93160-H/592, length 180 mm, approx. 1982.

15
SEK 23 000  |  € 2 090

M 8	 D 8	 C 6	 B	 EO 7

CORUM, Ingot Watch, Cal 602.1, Movement 
no. 210241, Serial no. 361708, Ref no. 
4240056, Case no. 42400V42 / 3578, unisex, 
21 x 34 (36) mm, 18K gold, quartz, sapphire 
crystal, dial made of 10 grams gold, leather 
strap, gold plated original buckle, certificate, 
November 1982, case.

16
SEK 62 000  |  € 5 640

M 6	 D 9	 C 8	 B 8	  EO 8

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual, Datejust, s.c. 
“Jubilee Diamond Dial”, Ref no. 69238, Serial 
no. W033057, Cal 2135, Movement no. 
3474218, Case no. 69000A, ladies´ wristwatch, 
26 mm, 18K gold, self winding, sapphire crystal 
(notches), date, diamond dial (10 pcs. 8/8), 
brilliant cut diamonds on lugs (24 pcs. TW/
VVS, approx. 0,20 ctw), President bracelet, 
folding clasp, Ref no. 8570-V12/68 B, length 
165 mm, total weight 74,8 grams, certificate, 
September 1998.

17
SEK 37 000  |  € 3 360

M 6	 D 5	 C 6	 B 7	 EO 6

GÜBELIN, Lucerne, ladies´ wristwatch with 
cover, 23 x 61 mm, Cal 354 (Cyma), Case no. 
127878 / 1684, 18K gold, manual winding, 
plastic crystal, barrel shaped movement, brilliant 
cut diamonds (6 pcs. TW/SI, approx. 0,60 ctw), 
sapphires on case (13 pcs.), integrated bracelet, 
length 175 mm, total weight 68,1 grams, 
approx. 1950, box (Gübelin).

18
SEK 128 000  |  € 11 640

M 6	 D 8	 C 5	 B 5	 EO 6

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual Date, Submariner 
(1000ft=300m, Swiss-T<25), Chronometer, 
Ref no. 16618, Serial no. X889644, Cal 3135, 
Movement no. 6944746, Case no. 16610, 
men´s wristwatch, 40 mm, 18K gold, self 
winding, sapphire crystal (notches), date, 
replaced hands (Luminova), Fliplock bracelet 
(pushback), folding clasp, Ref no. 92908-
R10/46 B, total weight 165,9 grams,  
approx. 1993.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047396
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047413
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047414
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047417
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047418
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047455
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Lot 34. Omega — Railmaster
Omega Railmaster CK2914 was launched in 1957 as part of Omega’s iconic “Professional Trilogy,” 
alongside the Speedmaster and Seamaster 300. The model was specifically designed for professionals 
such as engineers, technicians, and railway workers who often operated in environments with strong 
magnetic fields. The Railmaster stood out for its anti-magnetic construction, featuring a movement 
protected by a metal inner case capable of withstanding up to 1000 Gauss.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047505
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Lot 54. Cartier — Santos “Alpine”

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050317
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19
SEK 32 000  |  € 2 910

M 7	 D 10	 C 6	 B	 EO 7

CORUM, Meteorite Peary, Serial no. 189239, 
Ref no. 61.450.56, Case no. 467068 / 444, 
men´s wristwatch, 34,5 mm, 18K gold, self 
winding, sapphire crystal, date, moonphase, 
meteorite dial, leather strap, gold plated  
original buckle, certificate, December 1990.

20
SEK 112 000  |  € 10 180

M	 D 10	 C 9	 B 8	 EO 9

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual Date, Deepsea, 
Sea-Dweller (12800 ft=3900 m), Chronometer, 
s.c. “James Cameron”, “D-Blue Dial”, Ref 
no. 136660, Serial no. R0E50406, Cal 3235, 
men´s wristwatch, 44 mm, steel/titanium, self 
winding, sapphire crystal (notch), date, black 
ceramic bezel, helium valve, Fliplock bracelet, 
folding clasp (Glidelock), Ref no. 98220-D1D, 
certificate, August 2024, box, paper box.

21
SEK 195 000  |  € 17 730

M 7	 D 9	 C 6	 B 7	 EO 7

BREITLING, for Bentley Motors, 
Chronometre, Cal 25 (2892A2), Movement 
no. 712266, Serial no. 037 / 712266, Ref no. 
K25362, Case no. 1003 B3, chronograph, 
men´s wristwatch, 48,7 mm, 18K gold, self 
winding, sapphire crystal, date, rotatable slide 
roule, helium valve, Speed bracelet, folding 
clasp, Ref no. 970K, total weight 309,6 grams, 
certificate, January 2004.

22
SEK 64 000  |  € 5 820

M 7	 D 7	 C 6	 B 6	 EO 7

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual Date, Submariner 
(1000ft=300m, Swiss-T<25), Chronometer, s.c. 
“Tritinova”, Ref no. 16610, Serial no. U589028, 
Cal 3135, Movement no. 7861565, Case no. 
16610, men´s wristwatch, 40 mm, steel, self 
winding, sapphire crystal (scratches/notches), 
date, Fliplock bracelet, folding clasp (replaced/
later), Ref no. 93150-S PJ9/501 B, certificate, 
July 1998, box (damaged), paper box.

23
SEK 200 000  |  € 18 180

M 8	 D 10	 C 8	 B	 EO 9

AUDEMARS PIGUET, Remaster, Cal 
4409, Movement no. AZ1439, Serial no. 
GX4391C, Ref no. 26595SR.OO.A032VE.01, 
chronograph (Flyback), men´s wristwatch,  
40 mm, steel/pink gold, self winding, sapphire 
crystal, display caseback, leather strap, original 
steel buckle, certificate (digital), November 
2021, box, paper box. Limited to 500 pieces.

24
SEK 310 000  |  € 28 180

M 10	 D 10	 C 10	 B	 EO 10

PATEK PHILIPPE, Geneve, Annual Calender, 
“Skeletonized Lugs”, Cal 324, Serial no. 
7522670, Ref no. 5205R-011, Case no. 
6561362, men´s wristwatch, 40 mm, 18K pink 
gold, self winding, sapphire crystal, day, date, 
month, moonphase, 24-h indicator, display 
caseback, leather strap, original buckle in  
18K pink gold, certificate, April 2023, box, 
paper box.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050317
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047458
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047472
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047475
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047478
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047480
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2020518
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25
SEK 68 000  |  € 6 180

M 7	 D 9	 C 7	 B 7	 EO 8

CARTIER, Pasha, Cal 120 (ETA 2000-
1), Serial no. 2398/341888MG, Ref no. 
WJ1111M9, ladies´ wristwatch, 32 mm, 18K 
white gold, self winding, sapphire crystal, date, 
diamond dial (8 pcs. 8/8), crown with diamond, 
integrated original bracelet, folding clasp, total 
weight 143,5 grams, certificate (not complete), 
approx. March 2006, box.

26
SEK 27 000  |  € 2 450

M 7	 D 8	 C 7	 B 7	 EO 7

IWC, Schaffhausen, Aquatimer, Cal 30110, 
Serial no. 2892858, Ref no. 3538-04, Case no. 
3113559, men´s wristwatch, 42 mm, titanium, 
self winding, sapphire crystal, date, rotatable 
inner bezel, integrated original bracelet, folding 
clasp, certificate, December 2006, box,  
paper box.

27
SEK 42 000  |  € 3 820

M 9	 D 10	 C 8	 B 8	 EO 8

CARTIER, Panthère, Cal 057, Serial no. 
4120/388648YX, Ref no. W3PN0006, ladies´ 
wristwatch, 22 x 22 (30,3) mm, steel/pink gold, 
quartz, sapphire crystal, brilliant bezel (36 pcs. 
TW/VVS), original bracelet (2-rows), folding 
clasp, certificate (not complete), approx. 2020, 
box, paper box.

28
SEK 16 000  |  € 1 450

M 6	 D 5	 C 6	 B	 EO 6

OMEGA, Marine, Cal 19,4 T2, Serial no. 
8376006, Ref no. CK 679, Case no. 8867880 
/ 60, men´s wristwatch, 23 x 34 mm, steel 
(Staybrite), manual winding, plastic crystal, 
leather strap, approx. 1937. This model was 
launched in 1932 as the worlds first diving-
watch.

29
SEK 78 000  |  € 7 090

M 7	 D 8	 C 5	 B 7	 EO 7

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual, Datejust, 
Pearlmaster, Ref no. 80318, Serial no. 
A663067, Cal 2235, Move no. A 0046543, 
Case no. 2078, ladies´ wristwatch, 29 mm, 
18K gold, self winding, sapphire crystal 
(scratches), date, brilliant cut diamonds on 
the case, (12 pcs. TW/VVS, approx. 0,13 
ctw), Pearlmaster bracelet, folding clasp, Ref 
no. 72948-AB1-X/120, length 170 mm, total 
weight 107,7 grams, cert, July 2000, box,  
paper box.

30
SEK 19 000  |  € 1 730

M 6	 D 4	 C 5	 B	 EO 6

OMEGA, Chronograph, “Fab.Suisse”, Cal 321, 
Serial no. 12490164, Ref no. CK 2451, Case 
no. 174-3, chronograph, men´s wristwatch, 
35 mm, steel, manual winding, plastic crystal, 
leather strap, original steel buckle, approx. 1950.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047485
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047486
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047487
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047488
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047489
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047490
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047511
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IMPORTANT WATCHES

Lot 36. Vacheron & Constantin — “TV dial”
Vacheron & Constantin is one of the oldest watch manufacturers, celebrating their 270th anniversary 
this year. To celebrate, they released the most complicated wristwatch ever made, featuring 41 different 
complications and made by 1521 components.  
  Lot 36 on the other hand is the opposite. A retro and elegant time-only watch in 18K gold with a 
so called “TV-dial”. A TV-dial watch mimics the shape of a classic television and usually has slightly 
curved corners. A design language that is just as trendy today as it was modern for its time.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047511
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31
SEK 16 000  |  € 1 450

M 6	 D 5	 C 6	 B	 EO 6

LONGINES, chronograph (Flyback), “T Swiss 
Made T”, s.c. “Nonius”, Cal 538 (30CH), 
Serial no. 14637936, Ref no. 8225-1, Case no. 
8225-1/9-68, men´s wristwatch, 43 mm, steel, 
manual winding, mineral crystal, leather strap, 
approx. 1968.

32
SEK 22 000  |  € 2 000

M 7	 D 7	 C 6	 B 5	 EO 6

OMEGA, Speedmaster Professional (T Swiss 
Made T), “Tachymetre”, “Straight Writing”, 
Cal 861, Serial no. 31611235, Ref no. ST 
145.0022, Case no. 145022-69 ST (HF), 
chronograph, men´s wristwatch, 42 mm,  
steel, manual winding, plastic crystal, replaced 
insert/hands, missing pusher, original bracelet 
(later), folding clasp, Ref no. 1171/1/633, 
approx. 1971.

33
SEK 132 000  |  € 12 000

M	 D 10	 C 8	 B	 EO 9

AUDEMARS PIGUET, Royal Oak, OffShore, 
“Safari”, “Tachymeter”, Cal 3126/3840, 
Serial no. 814488, Ref no. 26170ST.
OO.D091CR.01, Case no. H81922-16433, 
chronograph, men´s wristwatch, 44 mm, steel, 
self winding, sapphire crystal, date, integrated 
rubber strap, folding clasp, leather strap, 
certificate, October 2016, box, paper box.

34
SEK 37 000  |  € 3 360

M 7	 D 7	 C 6	 B 4	 EO 7

OMEGA, Railmaster (Swiss Made), “Naiad 
Crown”, Cal 284, Serial no. 17088630, Ref no. 
CK 2914, Case no. 2914-4 SC (HF), men´s 
wristwatch, 38 mm, steel (Staybrite), manual 
winding, plastic crystal, original bracelet, folding 
clasp, Ref no. 7077/6, approx. 1960.

35
SEK 66 000  |  € 6 000

M 5	 D 9	 C 5	 B 7	 EO 6

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual, Submariner 
(660ft=200m, Swiss), Ref no. 5513, Serial no. 
1905244, Cal 1520, Case no. 5513 (IV.67), 
men´s wristwatch, 39 mm, steel, self winding, 
plastic crystal, replaced dial/hands/bezel insert 
(Luminova), Fliplock bracelet (replaced 2002), 
folding clasp, Ref no. 93150-DT8/580, 
manufactured fourth quarter 1967.

36
SEK 27 000  |  € 2 450

M 7	 D 8	 C 8	 B	 EO 8

VACHERON CONSTANTIN, Genève, 
men´s wristwatch, 36 x 32 (39) mm, Cal 1015, 
Serial no. 699136, Ref no. 39010, Case no. 
39010 / 523948, 18K gold, manual winding, 
sapphire crystal, leather strap, original buckle in 
18K gold, approx. 1980.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047493
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047494
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047497
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047505
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047507
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047511
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Lot 39. Patek Philippe — Calatrava Weekly Calendar
Although Patek Philippe is famous for their long line of different calendar complication watches, the 
reference 5212A stands out, both in aesthetics and functionality. At first glance you immediately notice 
what looks like handwritten font for the letters and numbers in black against the off-white dial. Don’t 
mistake “handwritten” for hard to read though, the time is easily viewed using Dauphine style hands 
and Obus style hour markers, while the much slimmer pointer style hands with red accents marks the 
calendar (day, week and month). 
  The inclusion of week presentation in calendar watches is uncommon in the watch world, as is the use 
of steel in a Calatrava collection watch. Overall, we are presented with a watch design that works well 
worn with a suit and tie or with more relaxed casual wear, and easy to mix and match with different 
strap styles and colours.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047519
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IMPORTANT WATCHES

Lot 42. Rolex — Submariner, “James Bond”
Introduced in the mid-1950s, the Rolex Submariner ref. 5508 is closely associated with the early  
James Bond era and represents the final version of the Submariner without crown guards. The watch 
combines a refined 37 mm case with a black bezel lacking full minute graduations and the elegant 
“Chapter Gilt Dial”, distinguished by its gilt printing and radium lume. Powered by the automatic 
Caliber 1530, the 5508 captures a defining moment in Rolex history, bridging the pure, understated 
design of the first Submariners with the more robust professional models that followed.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047614
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37
SEK 32 000  |  € 2 910

M 6	 D 3	 C 6	 B	 EO 6

CARTIER, Tank Louis, Cal 78-1 (ETA 2512), 
Case no. 780873822, ladies´ wristwatch, 
20,5 x 20 (28) mm, 18K gold, manual winding, 
mineral crystal, leather strap, folding clasp in 
18K gold, approx. 1985.

38
SEK 240 000  |  € 21 820

M 7	 D 10	 C 6	 B 6	 EO 7

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual, Cosmograph, 
Daytona, Chronometer, Ref no. 116509, 
Serial no. D917089, Cal 4130, Movement 
no. C 0217380, Case no. 2119, chronograph, 
men´s wristwatch, 40 mm, 18K white gold, self 
winding, sapphire crystal (notch), Oysterlock 
bracelet, folding clasp (Easylink), Ref no. 
78499-MA12, total weight 209,8 grams  
(see detailed info), certificate, November 2006, 
box, paper box.

39
SEK 250 000  |  € 22 730

M 10	D 10	 C 8	 B	 EO 9

PATEK PHILIPPE, Calatrava Weekly Calendar, 
Cal 26-330 S C J SEE, Serial no. 7687781, 
Ref no. 5212A-001, Case no. 6728810, 
men´s wristwatch, 40 mm, steel, self winding, 
sapphire crystal, day, date, week, month, 
display caseback, leather strap, original buckle, 
certificate, August 2024, box, paper box.

40
SEK 22 000  |  € 2 000

M 4	 D 5	 C 7	 B	 EO 7

OMEGA, Constellation, Chronometre, s.c. 
“De Luxe / Pie-Pan Dial”, Cal 501, Serial 
no. 14689439, Ref no. OT 2852, Case 
no. 11462759 / 2852 / 2853 S.C, men´s 
wristwatch, 35 mm, 18K gold, self winding, 
plastic crystal, needs overhaul, leather strap, 
approx. 1956, box.

41
SEK 42 000  |  € 3 820

M 6	 D 6	 C 6	 B 4	 EO 6

VACHERON CONSTANTIN, Genève, 
men´s wristwatch, 33,5 mm, Cal K1120, 
Serial no. 655770, Case no. 468723 / 7416, 
18K white gold, self winding, plastic crystal, 
integrated original bracelet (twisted), length 
175-180 mm, total weight 82,8 grams, 
certificate, June 1973.

42
SEK 82 000  |  € 7 450

M 5	 D 4	 C 7	 B 7	 EO 8

ROLEX, Submariner (Swiss), s.c. “James 
Bond”, “Chapter Gilt Dial”, Ref no. 5508, 
Serial no. 488375, Cal 1530, Movement 
no. 60352, Case no. 5508 (III.1958), men´s 
wristwatch, 37 mm, steel, self winding, plastic 
crystal (damaged), Oyster bracelet (later), 
folding clasp, Ref no. 2.66/58, manufactured 
third quarter 1958.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047516
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047517
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047519
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047522
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047610
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047614
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43
SEK 57 000  |  € 5 180

M 9	 D 10	 C 7	 B	 EO 8

BLANCPAIN, Villeret Ultra Slim, Retrograde, 
Cal 7663, Ref no. 4063-1861-55, Serial 
no. 26, unisex, 40 mm, 18K gold, self 
winding, sapphire crystal, small seconds 
hand (retrograde), mother-of-pearl-dial with 
diamonds (78 pcs. 8/8), brilliant bezel (57 pcs. 
approx. TW/VVS, approx. 1,14 ctw), leather 
strap, original buckle in 18K gold, approx. 
2015, box (not complete, damaged).

44
SEK 102 000  |  € 9 270

M	 D 10	 C 10	 B 10	 EO 10

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual Date, Sea-Dweller 
(4000ft=1220m, Swiss Made), Chronometer, 
Ref no. 16600 T, Serial no. V319213, Cal 3135, 
Case no. 2220, men´s wristwatch, 40 mm, 
steel, self winding, sapphire crystal, date, helium 
valve, Fliplock bracelet, folding clasp, Ref no. 
93160A-PJ7, certificate, December 2008, box, 
paper box.

45
SEK 29 000  |  € 2 640

M 8	 D 6	 C 7	 B	 EO 8

BLANCPAIN, Leman, Flyback, “Tritium 
Dial”, Cal F185, Ref no. 2385F 1130, Serial 
no. 35, chronograph (Flyback), unisex, 33 mm, 
steel, self winding, sapphire crystal, date, leather 
strap, original steel buckle, approx. 1996.

46
SEK 114 000  |  € 10 360

M 9	 D 10	 C 8	 B 8	 EO 8

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual, Cosmograph, 
Daytona, Chronometer, Ref no. 116523,  
Serial no. M146077, Cal 4130, Movement 
no. C 0284938, Case no. 2100, chronograph, 
men´s wristwatch, 40 mm, steel/gold, self 
winding, sapphire crystal, diamond dial (8 
pcs. 8/8), Oysterlock bracelet, folding clasp 
(Easylink), Ref no. 78493-EO8, certificate, 
December 2007, box, paper box.

47
SEK 18 000  |  € 1 640

M 7	 D 2	 C 3	 B	 EO 5

PATEK PHILIPPE & CIE, Genéve, pocket 
watch, 45,5 mm, Cal 17´´´´, Serial no. 871178, 
Case no. 419485, 18K gold, lever escapement, 
monogram, dents, approx. 1935, leather pouch.

48
SEK 66 000  |  € 6 000

M 6	 D 6	 C 5	 B 6	 EO 6

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual, Submariner 
(1000ft=300m, Swiss-T<25), Ref no. 14060, 
Serial no. N158179, Cal 3000, Movement no. 
4532051, Case no. 14060, men´s wristwatch, 
40 mm, steel, self winding, sapphire crystal 
(scratches/notches), Fliplock bracelet, folding 
clasp (replaced/later), Ref no. 93150-MA11 
S/501 B, certificate, September 1992, box, 
paper box.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047616
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047624
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047630
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047644
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047648
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2047651
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Lot 55. Rolex — Oyster Perpetual

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050319


26

IMPORTANT WATCHES

Lot 61. Girard Perregaux — Ferrari

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050336
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49
SEK 42 000  |  € 3 820

M 7	 D 8	 C 8	 B 7	 EO 7

AUDEMARS PIGUET, Royal Oak, Cal 
2612, Serial no. 445155, Ref no. 56175SA/
O/0789SA/01, Case no. D78115-6304, men´s 
wristwatch, 33 mm, steel/gold, quartz, sapphire 
crystal, date, needs overhaul, integrated original 
bracelet, folding clasp, certificate, May 2000.

50
SEK 76 000  |  € 6 910

M 7	 D 8	 C 7	 B 7	 EO 8

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual Date, GMT-Master 
II (Swiss-T<25), Chronometer, Ref no. 16710, 
Serial no. X632583, Cal 3185, Movement  
no. 6842334, Case no. 16710, men´s 
wristwatch, 40 mm, steel, self winding,  
sapphire crystal (notches), date, 24-hour 
indicator, Oyster bracelet, folding clasp,  
Ref no. 78360-T5/501 B, certificate,  
December 1995, box (not complete).

51
SEK 18 000  |  € 1 640

M 9	 D 8	 C 7	 B	 EO 7

OMEGA, Constellation (Swiss Made), 
Calendar, Chronometer, s.c. “Pie-Pan”, Cal 561, 
Serial no. 18878850, Ref no. CK 14902, Case 
no. 14902/3 62-SC, men´s wristwatch, 34 mm, 
18K gold, self winding, plastic crystal, date, 
engraving, leather strap, approx. 1962.

52
SEK 21 000  |  € 1 910

M 5	 D 4	 C 5	 B	 EO 6

VACHERON & CONSTANTIN, “Türler”, 
men´s wristwatch, 32 mm, Cal K1001/2, Serial 
no. 596786, Ref no. 6405, Case no. 432092, 
18K gold, manual winding, plastic crystal,  
small seconds hand, leather strap, approx. 1966.

53
SEK 22 000  |  € 2 000

M 7	 D 6	 C 7	 B	 EO 7

MINERVA, “Tre Kronor”, “Incabloc,  
T Swiss T”, chronograph, Cal Valjoux 72,  
Ref no. VD 712, Case no. 333189, steel, 
manual winding, plastic crystal, engraving  
“Tre Kronor - Nr. 170”, leather strap,  
approx. 1960.

54
SEK 24 000  |  € 2 180

M 7	 D 6	 C 7	 B 7	 EO 8

CARTIER, Santos Galbée, “Alpine”, Cal 87, 
Ref no. W20011C4, Case no. 187901/24645, 
men´s wristwatch, 29 x 29 (41) mm, steel/gold, 
quartz, sapphire crystal, date, original bracelet, 
folding clasp, Ref no. C1159832, approx. 1990.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050336
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2048179
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2048180
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050312
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050315
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050316
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050317
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55
SEK 32 000  |  € 2 910

M 7	 D 7	 C 7	 B	 EO 7

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual, Chronometer (T 
Swiss T), Ref no. 1013, Serial no. 1900049, 
Cal 1570, Movement no. D142174, Case 
no. 1013, men´s wristwatch, 36 mm, 18K 
gold, self winding, plastic crystal, leather 
strap, Chronometer certificate, October 1968, 
certificate (not complete), approx. 1968.

56
SEK 132 000  |  € 12 000

M 10	D 10	 C 10	 B	 EO 9

BREITLING, Navitimer, Rattrapante, Cal B03, 
Movement no. 4340409, Serial no. 4340409, 
Ref no. RB031121/Q619, Case no. 1217 B3, 
chronograph, men´s wristwatch, 45 mm, 18K 
pink gold, self winding, sapphire crystal, date, 
rotatable slide roule, display caseback, leather 
strap, folding clasp in 18K pink gold, approx. 
2017, box, paper box. Limited and numbered 
(No. 59/250).

57
SEK 102 000  |  € 9 270

M 10	D 10	 C 10	 B	 EO 9

BREITLING, Navitimer B01, Chronographe 
46, Cal B01, Movement no. 3171367,  
Serial no. 3171367, Ref no. RB0127, Case no. 
1014 B4, chronograph, men´s wristwatch,  
46 mm, 18K pink gold, self winding, sapphire 
crystal, date, rotatable slide roule, display 
caseback, leather strap, folding clasp in  
18K pink gold, approx. 2014, box, paper box. 
Limited and numbered (No. 44/200).

58
SEK 235 000  |  € 21 360

M 10	D 10	 C 10	 B	 EO 9

BREITLING, Navitimer QP 48 Perpetual 
Calendar, Cal 29 (ETA 2892A2), Movement 
no. 2557872, Serial no. 2557872, Ref no. 
R29381, Case no. 2716 B4, chronograph, 
men´s wristwatch, 48 mm, 18K pink gold,  
self winding, sapphire crystal, perpetual calendar 
(day, date, month, year), moonphase, leather 
strap, original buckle in 18K pink gold, approx. 
2016, box, paper box. Limited to 25 pieces.

59
SEK 32 000  |  € 2 910

M	 D 10	 C 9	 B	 EO 9

HEUER, by Tag Heuer, Monaco, “Grand Prix 
Monaco 1999”, Cal ETA 2894-2, Serial no. 
112/120, Ref no. CS 2111, chronograph, men´s 
wristwatch, 38 x 38 (46) mm, steel, self winding, 
plastic crystal, date, leather strap, original steel 
buckle, approx. 1999. Limited and numbered 
(No. 112/120).

60
SEK 32 000  |  € 2 910

M 4	 D 4	 C 5	 B	 EO 6

INTERNATIONAL WATCH Co, 
Schaffhausen, men´s wristwatch, 35 mm,  
Cal 852, Serial no. 1323569, Case no. 
1387531, platinum, self winding, plastic crystal, 
case not signed, leather strap, approx. 1954.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050319
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050321
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050323
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050326
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050330
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050334
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Lot 58. Breitling — Navitimer QP 48
QP is short for Quantième Perpétuel, which is French for perpetual calendar. A perpetual calendar is a 
very complex complication that tracks day, date, month, year and even leap-years. The first ever known 
was invented by Thomas Mudge in 1762 and was built in a pocket watch. 
  The Breitling Navitimer QP 48 was first shown at the Basel fair in 2014 and was made with two 
different dial variations, black and bronze, and both versions were limited to 25 pieces. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050326
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IMPORTANT WATCHES

Lot 63. Rolex — Datejust, Aventurine Dial
Throughout their history, Rolex have released a variety of stone dials, combining technical precision 
with natural artistry. Materials such as Onyx, Lapis lazuli, Malachite, Tiger’s eye, and Aventurine have 
given each watch a distinctive character. The Aventurine dial is especially admired for its deep, glassy 
surface that sparkles with tiny mineral inclusions, reminiscent of a starlit sky. Each piece is unique, 
reflecting Rolex’s craftsmanship and its pursuit of timeless design.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050345
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61
SEK 132 000  |  € 12 000

M 7	 D 10	 C 8	 B	 EO 8

GIRARD-PERREGAUX, Ferrari, Cal 8290, 
Serial no. 85, Ref no. 9015, chronograph 
(Rattrapante), men´s wristwatch, 38 mm, 
platinum, self winding, sapphire crystal,  
leather strap, folding clasp in 18K white gold, 
approx. 1995. Limited but not numbered.

62
SEK 590 000  |  € 53 640

M 9	 D 9	 C 8	 B 8	 EO 9

PATEK PHILIPPE, Geneve, Nautilus,  
“Geneva Seal”, Cal 315, Serial no. 3405182,  
Ref no. 5711/1A-001, Case no. 4342419, 
men´s wristwatch, 40 mm, steel, self winding, 
sapphire crystal, date, display caseback, 
integrated original bracelet, folding clasp, 
certificate, January 2007, box, paper box.

63
SEK 32 000  |  € 2 910

M 7	 D 10	 C 8	 B 8	 EO 8

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual, Datejust (Swiss 
Made), “Aventurine Dial”, Chronometer,  
Ref no. 69173, Serial no. W919734, Cal 2135, 
Movement no. 3307763, Case no. 69000A, 
ladies´ wristwatch, 26 mm, steel/gold, self 
winding, sapphire crystal (notches), date, dial  
in Aventurine, Jubilee bracelet, folding clasp, 
Ref no. 62523 D.18-V1+X1/468 B/468 B, 
approx. 1996.

64
SEK 21 000  |  € 1 910

M 6	 D 7	 C 7	 B	 EO 7

OMEGA, Constellation, Calendar De Luxe, 
Chronometer, s.c. “Pie-Pan”, Cal 561, Serial 
no. 24488069, Ref no. BA 168.005, Case no. 
168005/6, men´s wristwatch, 34,2 mm,  
18K gold, self winding, plastic crystal, leather 
strap, approx. 1966.

65
SEK 32 000  |  € 2 910

M 3	 D 7	 C 6	 B	 EO 6

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual, Chronometer,  
s.c. “Ovettone”, Ref no. 6105, Serial no. 
837680, Cal 745, Movement no. 86860 / 
H46304, Case no. 6105, men´s wristwatch,  
36 mm, 18K gold, self winding, plastic crystal 
(damaged), date, replaced dial/hands (later), 
defect (needs overhaul, see detailed info),  
leather strap, approx. 1952.

66
SEK 72 000  |  € 6 550

M 7	 D 7	 C 7	 B 7	 EO 7

CARTIER, Panthère, Cal 83, Case no. 
8839540878, unisex, 26,5 x 27 (36) mm,  
18K gold, quartz, sapphire crystal (scratch), 
date, original bracelet, folding clasp,  
length 175 mm, total weight 101,8 grams, 
approx. 1985.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050336
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2019530
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050345
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050346
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050347
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050348
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67
SEK 92 000  |  € 8 360

M 7	 D 7	 C 7	 B 5	 EO 7

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual, Day-Date (T 
Swiss Made T), Chronometer, Ref no. 18038, 
Serial no. 8074002, Cal 3055, Movement no. 
0848089, Case no. 18000, men´s wristwatch, 
36 mm, 18K gold, self winding, sapphire 
crystal, day, date, President bracelet, folding 
clasp, length 178 mm, Ref no. 8385-H/55,  
total weight 127,6 grams, approx. 1983.

68
SEK 11 000  |  € 1 000

M 9	 D 7	 C 7	 B	 EO 7

OMEGA, Trésor, Cal 267, Serial no. 15248293, 
Ref no. OT 2894, Case no. 211853/2894, 
men´s wristwatch, 34,5 mm, 18K gold, manual 
winding, plastic crystal, small seconds hand, 
leather strap, gold plated original buckle, 
approx. 1956.

69
SEK 29 000  |  € 2 640

M 8	 D 9	 C 9	 B 9	 EO 10

ROLEX, Oysterdate, Precision (-T Swiss T-), 
Ref no. 6694, Serial no. 3715349, Cal 1225, 
Case no. 6694, men´s wristwatch, 35 mm, steel, 
manual winding, plastic crystal, date, Oyster 
bracelet (Folded/no size alteration), folding 
clasp, Ref no. 7835/357, approx. 1973, box, 
paper box.

70
SEK 22 000  |  € 2 000

M 7	 D 8	 C 7	 B	 EO 7

BLANCPAIN, Léman, Cal 11.51, Serial 
no. 1421, Ref no. 2100-1127-53, men´s 
wristwatch, 38 mm, steel, self winding, sapphire 
crystal (see detailed info), date, replaced hands 
(Luminova), leather strap, original buckle, 
certificate, August 1996, box, paper box.

71
SEK 96 000  |  € 8 730

M 6	 D 9	 C 7	 B 7	 EO 7

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual, Day-Date (Swiss 
Made), Chronometer, Ref no. 18038, Serial 
no. 8812777, Cal 3055, Movement no. 
0997695, Case no. 18000, men´s wristwatch, 
36 mm, 18K gold, self winding, sapphire crystal 
(notches), day, date, diamond dial (10 pcs. 8/8, 
replaced/later), President bracelet, folding clasp, 
Ref no. 8385-J6/55, length 179 mm, total 
weight 133,1 grams, approx. 1985.

72
SEK 92 000  |  € 8 360

M 7	 D 10	 C 8	 B	 EO 7

BREITLING, Chronomat 44, “Tachymetre”, 
Chronometre, Cal B01, Movement no. 
3013647, No. 359, Serial no. 3013647, Ref 
no. HB0110, Case no. 5109B4, chronograph, 
men´s wristwatch, 44 mm, 18K pink gold, self 
winding, sapphire crystal, date, leather strap, 
folding clasp in 18K pink gold, approx. 2009.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050349
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050350
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050351
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050353
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050354
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050355
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050395
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Lot 97. Jaeger-Le Coultre — Reverso

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050395
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73
SEK 280 000  |  € 25 450

M 9	 D 9	 C 8	 B 8	 EO 8

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual, Day-Date 40, 
s.c. “Chocolate Motif Dial”, Chronometer, 
Ref no. 228235, Serial no. S53A1341, Cal 
3255, Movement no. X7422553, Case no. 
2415, men´s wristwatch, 40 mm, 18K pink 
gold (Everose), self winding, sapphire crystal, 
day, date, President bracelet, folding clasp 
(Crownclasp), Ref no. 83415-K3N/1DT+2EM, 
length 175 mm, total weight 195,1 grams, 
approx. 2020.

74
SEK 990 000  |  € 90 000

M 9	 D 10	 C 8	 B 8	 EO 9

AUDEMARS PIGUET, Royal Oak, “Frosted”, 
“LTD 200 pieces”, Cal 4401, Serial no. 
BB6642, Ref no. 26239BC.GG.1224BC.01, 
Case no. TL5303U, chronograph (Flyback), 
men´s wristwatch, 41 mm, 18K white gold, self 
winding, sapphire crystal, date, display caseback, 
integrated original bracelet, folding clasp, total 
weight 266,6 grams, certificate, August 2021, 
box, paper box. Limited to 200 pieces.

75
SEK 68 000  |  € 6 180

M 7	 D 9	 C 7	 B 7	 EO 7

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual Date, Sea-Dweller 
(4000ft=1220m), Chronometer, s.c.  
“Swiss Only / Fat Four”, Ref no. 16600,  
Serial no. A147082, Cal 3135, Movement no.  
3 8056642, Case no. 16600, men´s wristwatch, 
40 mm, steel, self winding, sapphire crystal 
(notches), date, helium valve, Fliplock bracelet, 
folding clasp, Ref no. 93160A-U11/592 B, 
certificate, March 1999, box, paper box.

76
SEK 52 000  |  € 4 730

M 8	 D 10	 C 9	 B 9	 EO 9

BREITLING, Cosmonaute (T Swiss Made 
T), “Scott Carpenter Mercury 7”, Cal 12 
(Lemania), Movement no. 4502567, Serial no. 
10 0119/1000, Ref no. A12022, chronograph, 
men´s wristwatch, 41,5 mm, steel, manual 
winding, sapphire crystal, 24-hour indicator, 
rotatable slide roule, Navitimer bracelet, folding 
clasp, Ref no. I2096/302A, approx. 1996. 
Limited and numbered (No. 0119/1000).

77
SEK 36 000  |  € 3 270

M	 D 10	 C 10	 B 10	 EO 10

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual, Chronometer,  
Ref no. 176200, Serial no. J385Q805,  
Cal 2231, Case no. 2320, ladies´ wristwatch,  
26 mm, steel, self winding, sapphire crystal, 
Oyster bracelet, folding clasp (Oysterclasp),  
Ref no. 70130-J4M, certificate, May 2011,  
box, paper box.

78
SEK 32 000  |  € 2 910

M 8	 D 10	 C 7	 B 7	 EO 8

JAEGER-LE COULTRE, Reverso Classic 
Medium, Cal 965, Movement no. 4083614, 
Serial no. 3235580, Ref no. Q2538120, Case 
no. 212.8.S5, men´s wristwatch, 24,5 x 34 
(40) mm, steel, self winding, sapphire crystal, 
original bracelet, folding clasp, approx. 2017, 
box (damaged), paper box.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050356
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050357
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050358
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050361
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050362
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050363
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Lot 82. Omega — Speedmaster

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050370
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79
SEK 42 000  |  € 3 820

M 8	 D 8	 C 9	 B	 EO 9

BREITLING, Navitimer 92, “Top Gun”, 
Cal 30 (2892A2), Serial no. 10 0498, Ref no. 
D30022, chronograph (does not reset), men´s 
wristwatch, 38 mm, steel/gold, self winding, 
sapphire crystal, leather strap, original steel 
buckle, approx. 1996. Limited and numbered 
(No. 0498/1000).

80
SEK 46 000  |  € 4 180

M 7	 D 8	 C 8	 B	 EO 7

CARTIER, Tank Louis, s.c. “Ultra Thin”, 
“Paris Dial”, Cal 21, Movement no. 17888, 
Ref no. 81720652, Case no. 960193225/167, 
unisex, 24, x 23 (29,5) mm, 18K gold, manual 
winding, mineral crystal, replaced dial/hands, 
leather strap, folding clasp in 18K gold, 
Ref no. 161376, overhauled January 2025, 
approx.1980, box.

81
SEK 16 000  |  € 1 450

M 6	 D 7	 C 7	 B 7	 EO 7

BREITLING, Chronomat, “AOPA Logo –  
First Series”, Cal Valjoux 7750, Serial no. 0524, 
Ref no. 81950, chronograph, men´s wristwatch, 
40,5 mm, bicolour, self winding, sapphire 
crystal, date, Rouleaux bracelet (steel), folding 
clasp, approx. 1985.

82
SEK 98 000  |  € 8 910

M 9	 D 9	 C 6	 B 6	 EO 6

OMEGA, Speedmaster, Reduced, 
“Tachymetre”, Cal 3220 (ETA 2890-2), Serial 
no. see detailed info, Ref no. BA 375.0033, 
Case no. 175.0033, chronograph, men´s 
wristwatch, 39 mm, 18K gold, self winding, 
plastic crystal, replaced dial/hands (Luminova)/
case back, display caseback, engraving, original 
bracelet, folding clasp, Ref no. 1460/810, length 
180 mm, total weight 128,5 g, approx. 1990, 
box (damaged).

83
SEK 72 000  |  € 6 550

M 7	 D 8	 C 9	 B	 EO 9

BREITLING, Montbrillant, “Blue Angels”, 
Cal 30 (ETA 2892-2), Movement no. 1859, 
Serial no. 10 0386/1000, Ref no. H30030.1, 
chronograph, men´s wristwatch, 38 mm, 
18K pink gold, self winding, mineral crystal, 
rotatable slide roule, leather strap, original 
buckle in 18K gold, approx. 1997. Limited  
and numbered (No. 0386/1000).

84
SEK 29 000  |  € 2 640

M 6	 D 8	 C 7	 B 6	 EO 7

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual, Datejust (T Swiss 
T), Chronometer, Ref no. 16030, Serial no. 
8693812, Cal 3035, Movement no. 1236721, 
Case no. 16000, men´s wristwatch, 36 mm, 
steel, self winding, plastic crystal, date, needs 
overhaul, Jubilee bracelet, folding clasp, Ref no. 
62510H-I8/555, certificate, August 1985, box, 
paper box.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050367
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050368
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050369
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050370
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050374
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050376
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050378


37

IMPORTANT WATCHES

Lot 85. Breitling — Chronomat “Frecce Tricolori”
Breitling entered an agreement with Frecce Tricolori, the aerobatic demonstration team of the Italian 
Air Force, in 1983. The team, which was founded in 1961, is one of the world’s most famous aerobatic 
teams and use red, white and green smoke to imitate the Italian tricolor. 
  Breitling developed the new model Chronomat for them, which later in 1984 became a part of the 
standard Breitling catalogue. 
  Chronomat A13050.1 is the second generation of collaborations between Breitling and Frecce 
Tricolori, until today’s date seven different versions have been made. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050378
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IMPORTANT WATCHES

Lot 89. Cartier — Tank Louis
Designed by Louis Cartier in 1917, the Tank is an icon of modern watchmaking. The first version is 
called “Normale”, but it’s the later “Tank Louis” that most people associate the name with today and the 
model has been worn by celebrities like Andy Warhol, Jackie Kennedy and Frank Sinatra. 
Lot 89 is from 1989 in 18K yellow gold and with a rare hexagon patterned bracelet.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050384
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85
SEK 52 000  |  € 4 730

M 9	 D 10	 C 9	 B 9	 EO 9

BREITLING, Chronomat, “P.A.N Frecce 
Tricolori”, “Tachymeter”, Cal 13 (ETA 7750), 
Serial no. 10 0345/4000, Ref no. A13050.1, 
chronograph, men´s wristwatch, 39,8 mm, 
steel, self winding, sapphire crystal, date, Pilot 
bracelet, folding clasp, Ref no. I4695, approx. 
1995, box, paper box. Limited and numbered 
(No. 0345/4000).

86
SEK 60 000  |  € 5 450

M 6	 D 5	 C 6	 B 6	 EO 7

ROLEX, Cellini, “Dégradé Dial”, Ref no. 
4028, Serial no. 3995142, Cal 1600, Case no. 
739, men´s wristwatch, 33 x 29 mm, 18K gold, 
manual winding, sapphire crystal, integrated 
original bracelet (182 mm), total weight 79,9 
grams, approx. 1975.

87
SEK 30 000  |  € 2 730

M 9	 D 9	 C 8	 B 7	 EO 8

OMEGA, Speedmaster, Professional (T Swiss 
Made T), “Tachymètre”, s.c. “Moon Watch”, 
Cal 1861, Movement no. 48349406, Serial 
no. 48349406, PIC no. 3570.50.00, Ref no. 
SU 345.0022, Case no. 145.0022 / 345.0022 
(GX), chronograph, men´s wristwatch, 42 mm, 
steel, manual winding, plastic crystal, original 
bracelet, folding clasp, Ref no. 1499/842, 
certificate, February 1997, box (damaged), 
paper box.

88
SEK 200 000  |  € 18 180

M 7	 D 9	 C 4	 B 6	 EO 6

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual, Datejust, 
Pearlmaster, Chronometer, Ref no. 81339, 
Serial no. Z376207, Cal 2235, Movement no. 
A 2031855, Case no. 2309, ladies´ wristwatch, 
34 mm, 18K white gold, self winding, sapphire 
crystal (damaged), date, mother-of-pearl-dial, 
brilliant bezel (116 pcs. approx. 1,38 ctw), 
Pearlmaster bracelet, folding clasp, Ref no. 
72849-DT5, approx. 2006, box, total weight 
142,4 grams.

89
SEK 68 000  |  € 6 180

M 7	 D 6	 C 7	 B 7	 EO 8

CARTIER, Tank Louis, s.c. “Hexagon 
Brickbracelet”, Cal 157, Case no. 8660130707 
/ 4801, ladies´ wristwatch, 20,5 x 20 (28) mm, 
18K gold, quartz, mineral crystal, leather strap, 
original bracelet, folding clasp, length 163 mm, 
total weight 87,7 grams (see detailed info), 
certificate, June 1989, box.

90
SEK 36 000  |  € 3 270

M 6	 D 7	 C 5	 B	 EO 6

ZENITH, El Primero (Swiss Made), 
“Tachymetre”, Chronometre, “125th 
Anniversary”, Cal 400, Movement no. 85516, 
Serial no. 366/500, Case no. 30.1250.400, 
chronograph, men´s wristwatch, 40 mm, 18K 
gold, self winding, sapphire crystal, date, leather 
strap, approx. 1990, box, paper box. Limited 
and numbered (No. 366/500).

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050384
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050378
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050380
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050381
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050382
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050384
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050386
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91
SEK 16 000  |  € 1 450

M 5	 D 4	 C 6	 B	 EO 7

BREITLING, Geneve, Navitimer, Chrono-
Matic (T Swiss Made T), Cal 11, Serial no. 
1255413, Ref no. 1806, chronograph, men´s 
wristwatch, 48 mm, steel, self winding (micro-
rotor), plastic crystal, date, relumed hour hand, 
rotatable slide roule, leather strap, folding 
clasp (not contemporary), “Extract from the 
Archives”, manufactured September 1968, case.

92
SEK 16 200  |  € 1 470

M 8	 D 9	 C 7	 B 6	 EO 8

CARTIER, Santos Galbée, Cal 687, Case 
no. 1564/208546MX, men´s wristwatch, 
29 x 29 (41) mm, steel, quartz, sapphire crystal 
(notches), date, original bracelet, folding clasp, 
Ref no. CEMB, length 180 mm, certificate, 
October 2008.

93
SEK 45 000  |  € 4 090

M 9	 D 8	 C 8	 B	 EO 8

OMEGA, Seamaster (T Swiss Made T), 
“Tachymètre”, Cal 321, Serial no. 22081991, 
Ref no. BA 105.001, Case no. 105.001, 
chronograph, men´s wristwatch, 35,5 mm, 18K 
gold, manual winding, plastic crystal, leather 
strap, approx. 1965.

94
SEK 11 000  |  € 1 000

M 6	 D 7	 C 6	 B	 EO 6

JAEGER-LE COULTRE, men´s wristwatch, 
32 mm, Cal 428, Serial no. 175473, Case no. 
205524, steel, manual winding, plastic crystal, 
small seconds hand, needs overhaul, leather 
strap, approx. 1941.

95
SEK 19 000  |  € 1 730

M 7	 D 7	 C 7	 B	 EO 7

LEONIDAS, chronograph, Cal Valjoux 72, 
Case no. 1198/206340, men´s wristwatch, 
35 mm, steel, manual winding, plastic crystal, 
leather strap, approx. 1960.

96
SEK 16 000  |  € 1 450

M 5	 D 4	 C 3	 B	 EO 5

HEUER, chronograph, “Base 1000”, s.c. 
“Tropical Dial”, Cal Landeron 13, Serial no. 
37246, Ref no. 2402, men´s wristwatch, 32,2 
mm, steel (Staybrite), manual winding, plastic 
crystal, movement/case not signed, leather strap, 
approx. 1945.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2031096
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050389
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050390
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050392
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050393
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050394
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97
SEK 58 000  |  € 5 270

M	 D 7	 C 7	 B	 EO 7

JAEGER-LE COULTRE, Reverso Duoface, 
Cal 854, Serial no. 1914266, Ref no. 
270.240.544B, Case no. 270.2.54, men´s 
wristwatch, 26 x 36 (42) mm, 18K pink gold, 
manual winding, sapphire crystal, two dials, 
leather strap, folding clasp in 18K pink gold, 
approx. 1999.

98
SEK 27 000  |  € 2 450

M 5	 D 8	 C 7	 B	 EO 7

INTERNATIONAL WATCH Co, 
Schaffhausen, men´s wristwatch, 34,5 mm, Cal 
852, Serial no. 1270578, Case no. 1274811, 
18K gold, self winding, plastic crystal, leather 
strap, approx. 1952, box.

99
SEK 16 000  |  € 1 450

M 4	 D 2	 C 2	 B	 EO 3

VACHERON & CONSTANTIN, Geneve, 
men´s wristwatch, 32 mm, Cal 458, Serial 
no. 438531, Case no. 280684, steel, manual 
winding, plastic crystal, small seconds hand, 
restored dial, leather strap, approx. 1950.

100
SEK 16 000  |  € 1 450

M 8	 D 8	 C 8	 B	 EO 8

INTERNATIONAL WATCH Co, 
Schaffhausen, men´s wristwatch, 36,5 mm, 
Cal 89 (Inca), Serial no. 1356471, Case no. 
1370161, 18K pink gold, manual winding, 
plastic crystal, leather strap, approx. 1955, box.

101
SEK 19 000  |  € 1 730

M 6	 D 5	 C 3	 B	 EO 5

VACHERON & CONSTANTIN, Geneve, 
men´s wristwatch, 35 mm, Cal P453/3B, Serial 
no. 490566, Case no. 320018, steel, manual 
winding, plastic crystal, small seconds hand, 
restored dial, leather strap, approx. 1955, box.

102
SEK 32 000  |  € 2 910

M 7	 D 6	 C 6	 B	 EO 6

JAEGER-LE COULTRE, Reverso, Cal 846, 
Movement no. 2297715, Serial no. 1550848, 
Case no. 6184 21, unisex, 23 x 32,5 (38) 
mm,18K gold, manual winding, sapphire 
crystal, leather strap, gold plated original buckle, 
approx. 1985, box (not contemporary), paper 
box (not contemporary).

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050395
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050396
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050397
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050398
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050399
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050400
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Lot 83. Breitling — Montbrillant “Blue Angels” 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050374


43

IMPORTANT WATCHES

103
SEK 82 000  |  € 7 450

M 6	 D 9	 C 7	 B	 EO 7

AUDEMARS PIGUET, Lady Royal Oak, 
Cal 2712, Movement no. 615420, Ref no. 
67601BA.ZZ.D012CR.02, Case no. F47214-
615420, ladies´ wristwatch, 33 mm, 18K gold, 
quartz, sapphire crystal (scratches), defect (not 
working, needs overhaul), date, MOP-dial 
with diamonds (11 pcs. 8/8), brilliant bezel (32 
pcs. TW/VVS, approx. 0,65 ctw), crown with 
transluscent cabochon, integrated rubber strap, 
folding clasp in 18K gold, approx. 2006, box.

104
SEK 120 000  |  € 10 910

M 5	 D 6	 C 7	 B 5	 EO 7

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual, Day-Date, 
Chronometer, Ref no. 1804, Serial no. 
3566181, Cal 1556, Movement no. 
DD656966, Case no. 1803, men´s wristwatch, 
36 mm, 18K gold, self winding, plastic crystal 
(not original), day, date, painted hands, 
diamond dial (8 pcs. 8/8, 2 pcs. Baguettes), 
brilliant bezel (46 pcs. approx. TW/VVS, 
approx. 0,90 ctw), President bracelet, folding 
clasp, Ref no. A/53, total weight 121,4 grams, 
approx. 1973.

105
SEK 88 000  |  € 8 000

M 7	 D 9	 C 7	 B	 EO 7

IWC, Schaffhausen, Portugieser, Yacht Club, 
Cal 89361, Serial no. 3802308, Ref no. 
IW3902-09, Case no. 3954654, chronograph 
(Flyback), men´s wristwatch, 45,4 mm, 18K 
pink gold, self winding, sapphire crystal (see 
detailed info), date, display caseback, rubber 
strap, folding clasp in 18K pink gold, certificate, 
January 2015, box (damaged).

106
SEK 32 000  |  € 2 910

M 7	 D 9	 C 8	 B 8	 EO 8

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual, Datejust (Swiss 
Made), Chronometer, s.c. “Jubilee Dial”, Ref 
no. 16233, Serial no. P200301, Cal 3135, 
Movement no. 3 8484577, Case no. 2080, 
men´s wristwatch, 36 mm, steel/gold, self 
winding, sapphire crystal, date, Jubilee bracelet, 
folding clasp, Ref no. 62523H-18-AB5/455 B, 
length 175 mm, approx. 2000, box, paper box.

107
SEK 36 000  |  € 3 270

M 9	 D 9	 C 8	 B	 EO 9

VACHERON & CONSTANTIN, Genève, 
men´s wristwatch, 32 mm, Cal K1002, Serial 
no. 556285, Ref no. 6406, Case no. 381606, 
18K gold, manual winding, plastic crystal, 
leather strap, approx. 1960, case.

108
SEK 225 000  |  € 20 450

M 7	 D 10	 C 7	 B 5	 EO 7

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual, Date, Submariner 
(1000ft = 300m), Chronometer, Ref no. 
116618LN, Serial no. A71346J8, Cal 3135, 
Movement no. Z63074R4, Case no. 2378, 
men´s wristwatch, 40 mm, 18K gold, self 
winding, sapphire crystal (notch), date, black 
ceramic bezel (Cerachrom), Fliplock bracelet, 
folding clasp (Glidelock), Ref no. 97208-7JF/
J9K, total weight 225,5 grams, certificate, 
August 2018, box (not complete).

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050401
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050402
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050403
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050404
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050405
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050406
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050374
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109
SEK 124 000  |  € 11 270

M 5	 D 8	 C 6	 B 5	 EO 7

PATEK PHILIPPE, Golden Ellipse, Cal 215, 
Serial no. 1336429, Ref no. 3848/8, Case no. 
2829596, men´s wristwatch, 27 x 32 mm, 
18K gold, manual winding, sapphire crystal, 
integrated bracelet in 18K gold, length 180-
185 mm (extended on side 12), total weight 
79,5 grams, certificate, October 1988, box 
(damaged), paper box.

110
SEK 114 000  |  € 10 360

M 7	 D 7	 C 7	 B	 EO 8

AUDEMARS PIGUET, Royal Oak OffShore, 
Cal 2226/2840, Serial no. 429129, Ref no. 
25770ST.OO.A001KE.01, Case no. D84942-
111, chronograph, men´s wristwatch, 42 
mm, steel, self winding, sapphire crystal, date, 
integrated leather strap, folding clasp, certificate, 
August 2000, box, paper box.

111
SEK 12 000  |  € 1 090

M	 D 7	 C 7	 B	 EO 8

JAEGER-LE COULTRE, Atmos, s.c.  
“Black Fish Marina”, Cal 526, Serial no. 
131496, Ref no. 5806, mantel clock,  
183 x 235 x 134 mm, gilt metal/glass, needs 
overhaul, engraving, powered by the difference 
in temperature, approx. 1961.

112
SEK 32 000  |  € 2 910

M 7	 D 8	 C 7	 B	 EO 7

AUDEMARS PIGUET, Millenary, 
Cal 2225, Serial no. 477919, Ref no. 
15016ST/O/0642/01, Case no. E 9206, men´s 
wristwatch, 39 mm, steel, self winding, sapphire 
crystal (scratches), date, needs overhaul, leather 
strap (see detailed info), folding clasp, certificate, 
May 2000, box, paper box (damaged).

113
SEK 16 000  |  € 1 450

M 5	 D 7	 C 6	 B	 EO 6

TITUS, Calypsomatic (T Swiss Made T), “Big 
Crown”, “3rd Generation”, Cal ETA 2472, Ref 
no. 7085, men´s wristwatch, 38 mm, steel, self 
winding, plastic crystal, date, needs overhaul, 
ATT: 1 movement holder missing, leather strap, 
approx. 1965.

114
SEK 26 000  |  € 2 360

M 5	 D 7	 C 3	 B	 EO 6

HEUER, “Triple Calendar Chronograph”, 
“Copper Dial” Cal Valjoux 72C (AOC), Serial 
no. 502206, Ref no. 2543, Case no. 73338, 
chronograph, men´s wristwatch, 35 mm, steel, 
manual winding, plastic crystal, day, date, 
month, replaced date hand, signed “Ed. Heuer 
& Co”, leather strap, approx. 1946.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050407
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050408
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050409
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050410
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050411
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050412
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Lot 118. Lemania — “Viggen”

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050416
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115
SEK 114 000  |  € 10 360

M 8	 D 9	 C 7	 B	 EO 8

BREITLING, Transocean Chronograph 
1461, Chronometre, Cal R19 (ETA 2892A2), 
Movement no. 2754290, Serial no. 2754290 
/ No 176, Ref no. R1931012/BC20, Case no. 
0912 B3, chronograph, men´s wristwatch, 43 
mm, 18K pink gold, self winding, sapphire 
crystal, “leap-year calendar” (day, date, month), 
moon phase, leather strap, folding clasp in 18K 
pink gold, certificate, April 2018, box, paper 
box. Limited and numbered (No. 176/500).

116
SEK 52 000  |  € 4 730

M	 D 7	 C 7	 B	 EO 8

AUDEMARS PIGUET, Royal Oak Lady, s.c. 
“Tritium Military Dial”, Cal 2610, Movement 
no. 2101796, Ref no. 66800BA, Case no. 
D50236-259, ladies´ wristwatch, 33 mm, 18K 
gold, quartz, sapphire crystal, date (defect), 
needs overhaul, integrated leather strap, folding 
clasp (18K gold), certificate, February 2000, 
box, paper box.

117
SEK 112 000  |  € 10 180

M 9	 D 10	 C 7	 B 6	 EO 8

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual, Yacht-Master 
II, Chronometer, Ref no. 116681 M, Serial 
no. 50C466Y8, Cal 4161, Movement 
no. 4FZ29646, Case no. 2100, regatta 
chronograph, men´s wristwatch, 44 mm, 
steel/pink gold (Everose Rolesor), self 
winding, sapphire crystal, blue ceramic bezel 
(Cerachrom), Oysterlock bracelet, folding clasp, 
Ref no. 78211-159, certificate. October 2021, 
box, paper box.

118
SEK 98 000  |  € 8 910

M 8	 D 8	 C 7	 B	 EO 9

LEMANIA, s.c. “Viggen”, chronograph (T 
Swiss Made T), men´s wristwatch, 42 mm, Cal 
1872, Serial no. 3056328, Case no. 817, steel, 
manual winding, plastic crystal, engraving (“Tre 
Kronor” M 3440 051010 / 251), leather strap, 
approx. 1970.

119
SEK 67 000  |  € 6 090

M 6	 D 7	 C 6	 B 6	 EO 7

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual (T Swiss T), 
Chronometer, Ref no. 1005, Serial no. 
3858829, Cal 1570, Movement no. 660962, 
Case no. 1005, men´s wristwatch, 34 mm, 
14K gold, self winding, plastic crystal, needs 
overhaul, Oyster bracelet (flushfit, 14K gold, no 
size alteration), folding clasp (solded), Ref no. 
57, total weight 87,2 grams, approx. 1974.

120
SEK 62 000  |  € 5 640

M 7	 D 7	 C 7	 B 7	 EO 8

CARTIER, Panthère, Cal 687, Ref no. 
W25039L6, Case no. 1060 2 / C61836, unisex, 
27,5 x 28 (38) mm, 18K gold, quartz, sapphire 
crystal, date, original bracelet (steel/gold), 
folding clasp, certificate, June 1994, box.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050413
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050414
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050415
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050416
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050417
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050418
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121
SEK 16 000  |  € 1 450

M 5	 D 6	 C 5	 B	 EO 5

ENICAR, Sherpa, Super-DIVE 33 (Swiss 
Made T<25 mc), “Compressor Case”, Cal A-R 
1145, Serial no. 677237, Case no. 145/006 / 
2342 / 10-64, men´s wristwatch, 40 mm, steel, 
self winding, plastic crystal (damaged), date, 
rotatable inner bezel, rubber strap, approx. 
1964.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050419
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Lot 119. Rolex — Oyster Perpetual

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050417
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Estimated: SEK 22 000  
Hammered: SEK 94 000

Estimated: SEK 52 000 
Hammered: SEK 78 000

Estimated: SEK 84 000 
Hammered: SEK 142 000

Previously sold items at Kaplans Auktioner

ZENITH, Port Royal, Chronometre, Cal 135, 
Serial no. 4518530, Case no. 687770, men´s 
wristwatch, 36 mm, 18K gold, manual winding, 
plastic crystal, small seconds hand, leather strap, 
Chronometer certificate, approx. 1957, box.

BREITLING, Geneve (Swiss T), Co-Pilot 
“AVI MK2”, s.c. “Raquel Welch”, Cal Venus 
178, Serial no. 9897x8, Case no. 765 AVI, 
chronograph, men´s wristwatch, 41 mm, steel, 
manual winding, plastic crystal, leather strap, 
approx. 1964.

ROLEX, Oyster Chronograph, Antimagnetic, 
s.c. “Monoblocco”, Ref no. 3525, Serial no. 
386478, Cal Valjoux 23, Case no. 3525, 
chronograph, men´s wristwatch, 35 mm, steel, 
manual winding, plastic crystal, damaged hands, 
needs overhaul, leather strap, approx. 1946.

Estimated: SEK 620 000  
Hammered: SEK 720 000

Estimated: SEK 114 000   
Hammered: SEK 205 000

Estimated: SEK 290 000 
Hammered: SEK 290 000

PATEK PHILIPPE, Geneve, Nautilus,  
“Geneva Seal”, Cal CH 28-520 C, Serial 
no. 4041244, Ref no. 5980R-001, Case no. 
4501507, chronograph, men´s wristwatch,  
40,5 mm, 18K pink gold, self winding, sapphire 
crystal, date, display caseback, integrated leather 
strap/rubber, folding clasp in 18K pink gold, 
certificate, October 2010, box, paper box.

UNIVERSAL Geneve, Compax (Swiss T 25), 
s.c. “Nina Rindt”, “Tachymètre”, Cal Valjoux 
72, Serial no. 2´569´620, Case no. 885103/02, 
chronograph, wristwatch, 36 mm, steel,  
manual winding, plastic crystal (original),  
needs overhaul (broken spring), leather strap, 
approx. 1967.

ROLEX, Oyster Perpetual, Cosmograph, 
Daytona, Chronometer, Ref no. 116518LN, 
Serial no. M3235768, Cal 4130, Movement 
no. K46W3254, Case no. 2118, chronograph, 
men´s wristwatch, 40 mm, 18K gold, self 
winding, sapphire crystal (notches), diamond 
dial (8 pcs. 8/8), black ceramic bezel (scratches), 
rubber strap (Oysterflex), folding clasp in 18K 
gold, Ref no. N6W, certificate, August 2022, 
box, paper box.

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4511/vara/2033357
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4511/vara/2036184
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4511/vara/2036209
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4511/vara/2020438
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4511/vara/2036175
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4511/vara/2036197
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4582/vara/2050417
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